
I

2

4

6

8

I
10

l1

12

13

t4

15

16

17

18

l9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

(ENROLLMENT - JUNE)

RES. N0. 366-85

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Papago

Enrollrnent Committee in accordance with Section l of Article VIII of

the Papago Enrollment Ordinance, Ordinance No. 05-81 , and has made a

final determination that the application of the following applicant

for membership in the Papago Tribe be approved:

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

1069-B-75 ENAS, Doreen A.
2403-S-75 LEWIS, Martin A.
2404-8-74 LEbIIS, Nola K.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
sEcTI0N (la) ALL INDIANS
I,JHOSE NAI|IES APPEAR ON THE
OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS

106-CK-75 MANUEL, Victor Thomas Jr.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

571,-CK-74 CHIC0, Dion M.
740-CK-74 CHICO, Antone M. Jr.
891-CK-75 TOM, Sander C.
910-CK-74 CHIC0, Antonio R.

1O61.CK-79 WHITEBUTTERFLY, Victoria J.
1125-CK-81 D0l4ING0, Lorenzo M.
1309-CK-75 GONZALES, Fernando G.
1341-CK-75 GoNZALES, Manuel A.
1342-CK-75 G0NZALES, ltlargie
1343-CK-75 GONZALES, Maria D.
1344-CK-75 G0NZALES, Rudy F.
1345-CK-75 G0NZALES, Shirley A.
1522.CK-83 t,lHITMAN, Katie L.
1523-CK-83 lllHITMAN, Cassie A.
1683-CK-75 G0NZALES, GIoria M.

ARTICLE II - II4EMBERSHIP
SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS 

I
500-CK-77 SERAP0, Juan Nel son
565-CK-74 BELLAR, Rosita (ANTONE)

807-CK-74 LEWIS, Floyd N.
1180-CK-84 VALIST0, Juani ta A.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

1056-GA-74 MANUEL, Brian D.
1057-GA-74 MANUEL, Louis J. Jr.
1058-cA-74 MANUEL, Rosalie E.
1063-GA-74 MANUEL, Jeffry I.
* MEMBERSHIP ONLY

ARTICLE Ii - I'IEMBERSHIP
SECTION (lb) ALL CH]LDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

767-GV-84 CELAYA, Mo1 1y Vivian
908-GV-74 B0YD, Helen M.

1210-GV-84 L0PEZ, Tonya Mari sa
1211-GV-84 MANUEL, Ryan N.
1272-cU-84 lilANUEL, Vivian Leigh
1218-GV-85 FL0RES, Michael H.
1223-cU-84 LEWIS, Ke1 1y R.
1229-GV-85 TAMAYO, Michael
1236-GV-85 ORTIZ, Kevin
1238-GV-85 PABL0, Jose L.
1198-GV-77 JUAN, Joseph

ARTICLE II - MEI"IBERSHIP

SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

734-H-74 VALENZUELA, Sina Ann
846-H-84 *FL0RES, Megan M.S.

L207-H-74 CHILDS, Ernest J. Jr.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTI0N (1a) ALL INDIANS
hJHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE

OFF]CIAL CENSUS ROLLS

1136-H-74 CHIAGO, AIlen
7737-H-74 CHIAGO, Aurelia

ART]CLE II - MEI4BERSH]P

SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

479-H-74 J0NES, Diana

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

1255-P-74 PARRA, Frances (GARCIA)

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN
B0RN T0 RESIDENT MEI'4BERS

797-SX-74 ORTIZ, Johnny A.
1053-SX-81 ENCINAS, Mary F.
1314-SX-83 *T0RRES, Frank E, Jr.
1322-SX-83 VILSON, Gabri el



I

2

4

6

1

8

I
10

1t

12

13

74

15

l6

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

RES. N0. 366-85
( ENROLLMENT:-T[NE)
Page Two (2)

1323-SX-84 *CASTILLO, Anthony G. Jr.
1340-SX-85 *ENCINAS, Lester Jr.
1345-SX-84 *FELIX, Mel issa J.
1316-SX-84 *MMAKE, Anthony R.
1349-SX-85 *ANGELo, Curtis J.

ARTICLE II - MEI4BERSHIP

SECTION (lb) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

1011-ST-83 MURRIETTA, Jose Juan Jr.

ARTICLE II - I4EMBERSHIP

SECTIoN (1b) ALL CHILDRET{

BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

2598-5-83 *T0RRES, Mario M. Jr.
2599-5-83 *TORRES, Dedric D.
2684-S-74 N0RRIS, Dorninick 0.
2717-S-85 *CHAVEZ, Joseph L.
2719-S-85 *DARRELL, Martin R.
27 20-5-85 *GARCIA, Traves
2721-S-85 *ORDUN0, Victoria C.
2722-5-85 *STEVENS, Doyon

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION (la) ALL INDIANS
t4lHOSE NMES APPEAR 0N THE
OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS

147-5-75 I4EREDITH, Rose M.
(PANCH0)

ARTICLE 1I- MEMBERSHIP
SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN
BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

503-S0-75 ANToNE,
526-S0-75 ANT0NE,
528-S0-75 ANToNE,
531-S0-75 ANToNE,

1425-S0-Bl PETERS,
1428-SO-81 PETERS,

Al ex V.
Jerome V.
Luci nda J.
Osl ett V. Jr.
Carmel i ta V.
Phyl li s R.

ARTICLE II - NEMBERSHIP
SECTION (la) ALL INDIANS
l^lHOSE NMES APPEAR ON THE
OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS

75-S0-75 I{ANUEL, Lita

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION (la) ALL INDIANS
I^IHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE

OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS

60L,ND-75 JUAREZ, Susie (CONDE)

N0W, THEREFORE BE IT RES0LVED that it is hereby determined that the above rnamed

applicants are eligible for enrollment as members of the Papago Tribe

under Section 2 of Article II of the Papago Constitution and By-1aws,

as amended, and that their applications are approved, as herein above

i ndi cated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of the

Papago Tribe reduce this final deternination in writing regarding each

of the foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with Sectio

3 (c) of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance; give

notice of this Councilrs determination in accordance with Section 4

of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollrnent Ordinance; and place

the nanes of each applicant upon the Tribal nembership rolf in

accordance with Article V of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 5th
day of June, 1985, at a neeting at which a quorum was present with a voT6-6F
1640.0 for; -0- against; -0- not voting; and 01 absent, pursuant to the

* MEMBERSHIP ONLY



1

2

a

4

5

6

I
I

10

ll
72

r3

14

l5

r6

t7

t8

I9

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RES. N0. 366-85
( ENROLLMETT=_JUNE)
Page Ttrreii. (3)

authority vested in the Papago Council by Article II and Article V' Section 2

(f) of the Constitution anil By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended'
ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936' and approved. by-the Secreta
of the IntLrior on-Jinuary 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the
Seiretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by
the Papago Counci I .

THE PAPASO COUNCIL

ATTEST:



MOVED: Kenneth Chi co SUBJECT :

RESoLUTION )OHXdNf,KMXTffi # 366-85

NOT

VOTES FOR AGAINST , VOTING ABSENT

SECOND :

DATE:

Elliott Lewis

June 5, 1985

Membership - Sectiory(l.a) & (lb

D ISTRICTS REPRE SENTAT IVES

SIF

138

O IDAK 1. Elliott Lewis
(Eugene F. Jose)

2. Nicklos Jose
(Letitia Garcia)

69.0

69.0

X

X

D.E.L.LJ

257

1. Andrew 14. Patricio
(Nora Alvarez )

2. Fred Stevens
/ nann i c E .T^ea\

128.5

rz6 . ) X

SCHUK TOAK

-LU f

l. Joseph Juan
()

2. Ju1ie carrillo
(Jo Ann Francisco)

32.3

32. J

X

X

SAN XAVIER

L26

l. John B. Narcho
(eustin Nunez )

2. Tony Felix
(Carmelita Mattias )

63.0

63.0

X

BABOQUIVARI

241

1. Joann Garcia
(Eclward N, Kis+-o)

2. Kenneth Chico, Sr.
(Frances Miquel)

l_20. s

120.5

X

X

GU ACHI

158

1. Angelo J. Joaquin, Sr
(Jonas R. Robles )

2. Fernando Joaquin
(Fred Adans,Jr. )

70 n

'79 .O

X

X

PIS INEMO

1r6

1. Chester Antone
(sylvester }lanuel)

2. Johnson Jose
(Edward D. Manue 1)

58.0

58.0

X

X

SAN LUCY

85

1. John Reno
()

2. Max P. Jose
(Dewey I. Ortega )

42 .5

42.5

X

X

GU VO

117

1. Cross Antone
(Fern E. Salcido)

2. virgil Lewis
( F,o.y lUontana )

)tt-tr
X

X

HICKIWAN

128

CHUKUT

169

Henry A. Ramon
(Pablo Baptisto)
Lloyd Francisco
(EIeanor Santos )

64.0

64.0

X

X

l. Rosemary Lopez
(Anita C. Clark)

2. Harriet Toro
(Marvin J. Thomas )

84.5

84.5
X

X

TOTALS 1640.0 1640.0 0l


