## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

(ENROLLMENT - JUNE)

RES. NO. 366-85

		KES. NO. 300-65
1	WHEREAS, The Papago Council has reviewed the	recommendations of the Papago
2	Enrollment Committee in accordance v	with Section 1 of Article VIII of
3	the Papago Enrollment Ordinance, Or	dinance No. 05-81, and has made a
4	final determination that the applica	ation of the following applicant
5	for membership in the Papago Tribe I	be approved:
6	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
7	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
8	1069-B-75 ENAS, Doreen A. 2403-B-75 LEWIS, Martin A. 2404-B-74 LEWIS, Nola K.	767-GV-84 CELAYA, Molly Vivian 908-GV-74 BOYD, Helen M. 1210-GV-84 LOPEZ, Tonya Marisa
10	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	1211-GV-84 MANUEL, Ryan N. 1212-GV-84 MANUEL, Vivian Leigh
11	SECTION (1a) ALL INDIANS WHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE	1218-GV-85 FLORES, Michael H. 1223-GV-84 LEWIS, Kelly R.
12	OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS	1229-GV-85 TAMAYO, Michael 1236-GV-85 ORTIZ, Kevin
13	106-CK-75 MANUEL, Victor Thomas Jr.	1238-GV-85 PABLO, Jose L. 1198-GV-77 JUAN, Joseph
14	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
15	BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
16	571-CK-74 CHICO, Dion M. 740-CK-74 CHICO, Antone M. Jr.	734-H-74 VALENZUELA, Sina Ann
17		846-H-84 *FLORES, Megan M.S. 1207-H-74 CHILDS, Ernest J. Jr.
18	1061-CK-79 WHITEBUTTERFLY, Victoria J. 1125-CK-81 DOMINGO, Lorenzo M.	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
19	1309-CK-75 GONZALES, Fernando G. 1341-CK-75 GONZALES, Manuel A.	SECTION (1a) ALL INDIANS WHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE
20	1342-CK-75 GONZALES, Margie	OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS
21	1343-CK-75 GONZALES, Maria D. 1344-CK-75 GONZALES, Rudy F. 1345-CK-75 GONZALES, Shirley A.	1136-H-74 CHIAGO, Allen 1137-H-74 CHIAGO, Aurelia
22	1522-CK-83 WHITMAN, Katie L. 1523-CK-83 WHITMAN, Cassie A.	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
23	1683-CK-75 GONZALES, Gloria M.	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
24	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN	419-H-74 JONES, Diana
25	BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
26	500-CK-77 SERAPO, Juan Nelson 565-CK-74 BELLAR, Rosita (ANTONE)	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN
27	807-CK-74 LEWIS, Floyd N. 1180-CK-84 VALISTO, Juanita A.	1255-P-74 PARRA, Frances (GARCIA)
28	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP	ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
29	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS	SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS
30		797-SX-74 ORTIZ, Johnny A.
31	1057-GA-74 MANUEL, Louis J. Jr. 1058-GA-74 MANUEL, Rosalie E.	1053-SX-81 ENCINAS, Mary F. 1314-SX-83 *TORRES, Frank E. Jr.
32	1063-GA-74 MANUEL, Jeffry I.	1322-SX-83 VILSON, Gabriel
1	I i comprese active and in	

\* MEMBERSHIP ONLY

RES. NO. 366-85 (ENROLLMENT - JUNE) Page Two (2)

32

\* MEMBERSHIP ONLY

1 1323-SX-84 \*CASTILLO, Anthony G. Jr. ARTICLE II- MEMBERSHIP 1340-SX-85 \*ENCINAS, Lester Jr. SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN 2 1345-SX-84 \*FELIX, Melissa J. BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS 1316-SX-84 \*MAMAKE, Anthony R. 3 1349-SX-85 \*ANGELO, Curtis J. 503-S0-75 ANTONE, Alex V. 526-SO-75 ANTONE, Jerome V. 4 ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP 528-S0-75 ANTONE, Lucinda J. SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN 531-SO-75 ANTONE, Oslett V. Jr. 5 BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS 1425-S0-81 PETERS, Carmelita V. 1428-SO-81 PETERS, Phyllis R. 6 1011-ST-83 MURRIETTA, Jose Juan Jr. ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP 7 SECTION (1a) ALL INDIANS ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP SECTION (1b) ALL CHILDREN WHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE 8 BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS 9 2598-S-83 \*TORRES, Mario M. Jr. 75-SO-75 MANUEL, Lita 2599-S-83 \*TORRES, Dedric D. 10 2684-S-74 NORRIS, Dominick O. ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP 2717-S-85 \*CHAVEZ, Joseph L. SECTION (1a) ALL INDIANS 11 2719-S-85 \*DARRELL, Martin R. WHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE 2720-S-85 \*GARCIA, Traves OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS 12 2721-S-85 \*ORDUNO, Victoria C. 2722-S-85 \*STEVENS, Doyon 60-ND-75 JUAREZ, Susie (CONDE) 13 ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP 14 SECTION (1a) ALL INDIANS WHOSE NAMES APPEAR ON THE 15 OFFICIAL CENSUS ROLLS 16 147-S-75 MEREDITH, Rose M. (PANCHO) 17 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that it is hereby determined that the above named 18 applicants are eligible for enrollment as members of the Papago Tribe 19 under Section 2 of Article II of the Papago Constitution and By-laws, 20 as amended, and that their applications are approved, as herein above 21 indicated. 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of the 23 Papago Tribe reduce this final determination in writing regarding each 24 of the foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with Section 25 3 (c) of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance; give 26 notice of this Council's determination in accordance with Section 4 27 of Article III of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance; and place 28 the names of each applicant upon the Tribal membership roll in 29 accordance with Article V of the Papago Tribal Enrollment Ordinance. 30 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 5th 31

day of June, 1985, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1640.0 for; -O- against; -O- not voting; and O1 absent, pursuant to the

RES. NO. 366-85 (ENROLLMENT - JUNE) Page Three (3)

authority vested in the Papago Council by Article II and Article V, Section 2 (f) of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Josiah Moore, Chairman

ATTEST:

Ophelia F. Campillo, Secretary

MOVED: Ker	nneth Chico	SUBJECT	r: Men	Membership - Section (1a) & (1b)			
SECOND: El	liott Lewis						
DATE: Ju	ne 5, 1985	# of votes	RESOLUTION XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
DISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES		FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT	
SIF OIDAK	<ol> <li>Elliott Lewis     (Eugene F. Jose)</li> <li>Nicklos Jose     (Letitia Garcia)</li> </ol>	69.0	X X				
SELLS 257	<ol> <li>Andrew M. Patricio (Nora Alvarez)</li> <li>Fred Stevens (Dennis E. Jose)</li> </ol>	128.5	X X				
SCHUK TOAK	<ol> <li>Joseph Juan</li> <li>Julie Carrillo</li> <li>(Jo Ann Francisco)</li> </ol>	52.5 52.5	X X				
SAN XAVIER	1. John B. Narcho (Austin Nunez) 2. Tony Felix (Carmelita Mattias)	63.0 63.0	X X			X	
BABOQUIVARI 241	<ol> <li>Joann Garcia         (Edward N.Kisto)</li> <li>Kenneth Chico, Sr.         (Frances Miguel)</li> </ol>	120.5	X X		, ,		
GU ACHI	<ol> <li>Angelo J. Joaquin, Sr (Jonas R. Robles)</li> <li>Fernando Joaquin (Fred Adams, Jr.)</li> </ol>	79.0	X			i e	
PISINEMO	1. Chester Antone (Sylvester Manuel) 2. Johnson Jose (Edward D. Manuel)	58.0 58.0	X X				
SAN LUCY 85	1. John Reno ( ) 2. Max P. Jose (Dewey I. Ortega)	42.5	X X				
GU VO 117	1. Cross Antone (Fern E. Salcido) 2. Virgil Lewis (Roy Montana)	58.5 58.5	X X	7			
HICKIWAN 128	1. Henry A. Ramon (Pablo Baptisto) 2. Lloyd Francisco (Eleanor Santos)	64.0	X X				
169	1. Rosemary Lopez (Anita C. Clark) 2. Harriet Toro (Marvin J.Thomas)	84.5	X				
TOTALS		1640.0	1640.0	-0-	-0-	01	